

## Saltstone Ceramics LLC Waiver and Release of Liability Agreement

This Waiver and Release of Liability ("Agreement"), is entered into as of the date below, between each participant ("Participant," "I," and "My") and Saltstone Ceramics LLC ("Saltstone Ceramics"). In consideration for being permitted to participate in Saltstone Ceramics' pottery classes, workshops, or private instruction (collectively, referred to as "Activities"), I represent, warrant, and agree to the following:

- 1. I WAIVE, RELEASE, and DISCHARGE Saltstone Ceramics, its owners, officers, employees, members, agents, assigns, legal representatives, and successors, and all business associates and partners involved in the presentation of the Activities from all liability and claims for or by reason of any damage, loss, or injury to person or property, even injury resulting in the death of the Participant, which has been or may be sustained during participation in the Activities, even though such damage, loss, or injury may have been caused solely or partly by the negligence of Saltstone Ceramics.
- 2. I declare that I am in good health and physically able to participate in the Activities.
- 3. I agree that all Saltstone Ceramics' staff or authorized agents may, in their sole discretion, determine that it is unsafe for me to participate and may remove me from the premises by any lawful means.
- 4. I understand there are potential risks due to participating in the Activities, including, but not limited to:
  - a. The use of pottery equipment, including pottery wheels and kilns.
  - b. The use of pottery tools and objects, including knives and mixers.
  - c. Being exposed to ceramic materials, including glaze and clay chemicals.
  - d. Hazardous floors due to slippery surfaces, uneven surfaces, power cords, and other hazards.
- 5. I acknowledge that while I am participating in the Activities, I may be photographed. I consent to give Saltstone Ceramics permission to allow my photographs to be displayed, published, or distributed for marketing purposes.
- 6. I acknowledge that if I leave the Activities for any reason, I will not be entitled to additional time or a refund.
- 7. I acknowledge that I am liable for intentionally damaging any items at the premises of Saltstone Ceramics.
- 8. I am at least 18 years old. (If the participant is under 18 years old, a Parent/Guardian must sign this contract.)

I ACKNOWLEDGE THAT I HAVE READ THIS DOCUMENT AND I FULLY UNDERSTAND ITS CONTENTS. I AM AWARE THAT THIS IS A RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND A CONTRACT BETWEEN SALTSTONE CERAMICS AND MYSELF AND SIGN IT OF MY OWN FREE WILL.

Participant's Signature	Date	Printed Name	Age
Parent/Guardian Signature	Date		
(If under 18 years old, Parent or Gu	ardian must also sign.)		